CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE Council Bill 10-0498

Introduced by: The Council President At the request of: The Administration (Department of Public Works) Introduced and read first time: May 3, 2010 <u>Assigned to: Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee</u> Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted Read second time: November 8, 2010

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

1 2	Metropolitan District of Baltimore County – Extension 162
3	FOR the purpose of consenting to and approving a petition to extend the Metropolitan District of
4	Baltimore County to a certain tract of land; and providing for a special effective date.
5	By direction of
6	Article 3 – Baltimore County
7	Section(s) 498 through 528
8	Code of Public Local Laws of Maryland
9	(1955 Everstine Edition)
10	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the
11	Mayor and City Council of Baltimore consents to and approves the petition to extend the
12	Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a tract of land, consisting of approximately 3.662

13 acres, located in the 2C4 Election District of Baltimore County in the vicinity of the west side of

14 Painters Mill Road, north of Lyons Mill Road, as more particularly shown on the plat labeled

15 Extension 162 and filed with the Department of Public Works of Baltimore County.

16 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the date it 17 is enacted.

> EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law. [Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to the bill by amendment. Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

Council Bill 10-0498

Certified as duly passed this _____ day of _____, 20____

President, Baltimore City Council

Certified as duly delivered to Her Honor, the Mayor,

this _____ day of _____, 20____

Chief Clerk

Approved this _____ day of _____, 20____

Mayor, Baltimore City